2PBA Hydraulic Piston Pump have the following advantages;
• Compact Design,
• Economical Conception,
• High Power Density,
• High Overall Efficiency,
• High Rotating Speeds,
• High Output Pressure,
• 400 bar Cont. Work. Pressure,

S.4A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
A10V(S)O Series 31
Type code
18 28 45 71 88 100 140
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V(S) O / 31 - V
01 Standard version (without code) ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
High-speed version (external dimensions are the same as the standard version) – – ● ● – ● ● H
Version
05 Two-point control, direct operated ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DG
Pressure controller hydraulic ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DR
with flow controller hydraulic X-T open ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DFR
X-T plugged with flushing function ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DFR1
X-T plugged without flushing function ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRSC
with flow and differential pressure control, electrically variable ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EF
with pressure cut-off hydraulic remote controlled ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRG
electrical negative control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ED71
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ED72
electrical positive control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ER71
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ER72
Pressure-flow power control – ● ● ● ● ● ● DFLR
09 Splined shaft
ANSI B92.1a
standard shaft ● ● ● ● ● ● ● S
similar to shaft “S” however for higher input torque ● ● ● ● ● – – R
reduced diameter, limited suitability for through drive
(see table of values, page 9)
● ● ● ● ● ● ○ U
same as “U”, higher torque; limited suitability for through
drive (see table of values, page 9)
– ● ● ● ● ● ● W
10 ISO 3019-1 (SAE) 2-hole ● ● ● ● ● ● ● S
4-hole ● ● ● ● ● – – R
Control device
Drive shaft
Mounting flange
02 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 280 bar, maximum pressure 350 bar ● – – – – – – A10VS
– ● ● ● ● ● ● A10V
Axial piston unit
07 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Direction of rotation
03 Pump, open circuit O
Operating mode
06 Series 3, index 1 31
Series
08 FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Sealing material
04 Geometric displacement, see table of values on pages 6 and 7 18 28 45 71 88 100 140
Size (NG)
1)
S.5A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
11 SAE flange ports according
to J518
Working ports
metric
Fastening thread
metric; rear
not for through drive – ● ● – – ● ● 11
– – – ● ● – – 41
Fastening thread
metric; lateral top bottom
for through drive ● ● ● – – ● ● 12
– – – ● ● – – 42
SAE flange ports according
to J518
Working ports

S.4A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
A10V(S)O Series 52
Type code
10 28 45 60 85
10 28 45 60 85
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V(S) O / 52 - V
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 250 bar, maximum pressure 315 bar ● – – – – A10VS
– ● ● ● ● A10V
Axial piston unit
05 Series 5, Index 2 ● ● ● ● ● 52
Series
04 Pressure controller hydraulic ● ● ● ● ● DR
with flow controller hydraulic X-T open ● ● ● ● ● DFR
X-T plugged with flushing function ● ● ● ● ● DFR1
X-T plugged without flushing function – ● ● ● ● DRSC
with pressure cut-off hydraulic remotely operated ● ● ● ● ● DRG
electric negative control U = 12 V – ● ● ● ● ED71
U = 24 V – ● ● ● ● ED72
electric positive control U = 12 V – ● ● ● ● ER71
U = 24 V – ● ● ● ● ER72
Pressure-flow power control                                 electric control (negative control) – ○ ○ ○ ● EF..
08 Splined shaft
ANSI B92.1a
standard shaft ● ● ● ● ● S
similar to shaft “S” however for higher input torque – ● ● ● ● R
reduced diameter, limited suitability for through drive ● ● ● ● ● U
similar to shaft “U”, however for higher torque – ● ● ● ● W
Parallel keyed shaft DIN 6885 limited suitability for through drive ● – – – – P
09 ISO 3019-2 (ISO) 2-hole ● – – – – A
ISO 3019-1 (SAE) 2-hole ● ● ● ● ● C
4-hole – – – ● – D
Control devices
Drive shaft
Mounting flange
02 Pump, open circuit O
Operation mode
06 View on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Direction of rotation
07 FKM (fluor-caoutchouc) V
Sealing material
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 10 10 28 45 60 85
Size (NG)
S.5A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
10 SAE flange port
fastening thread, metric
rear not for through drive – ● ● ● ● 11
at side, opposite for through drive – ● ● ● ● 12
at side,
offset 90°
not for through drive; available only
for counter-clockwise direction of
rotation
– – ● – – 13
Threaded port, metric rear not for through drive ● – – – – 14
12 Without connector (without solenoid, with hydraulic control only, without code) ● ● ● ● ●
DEUTSCH – molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode (for electric controls) – ● ● ● ● P
10 28 45 60 85
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V(S) O / 52 - V
Working port
Connectors for solenoids
Through drive
11 Flange ISO 3019-1
Diameter
Hub for splined shaft
Diameter
without through drive ● ● ● ● ● N00
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K01
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K52
101-2 (B) 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● K68
1 in 15T 16/32DP – – ● ● ● K04
127-4 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP – – – ● ● K15
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – ● K16
127-2 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T12/24DP – – – – ● K07
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – ● K24
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
A10V(S)O Series 52
Type code
S.6A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
A10V(S)O Series 53
Type code
18 28 45 63 72 85 100
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V O / 53 - V
01 Swashplate design, variable, nominal pressure 250 bar, maximum pressure 315 bar – ● ● ● ● A10V
Axial piston unit
04 Pressure controller hydraulic ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DR
with flow controller hydraulic X-T open ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRF
X-T plugged with flushing function ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRS
X-T plugged without flushing function ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRSC
with pressure cut-off hydraulic remotely operated ● ● ● ● ● ● ● DRG
electric negative control U = 12 V – ● – ● ● ● ● ED71
U = 24 V – ● – ● ● ● ● ED72
electric positive control U = 12 V – ● – ● ● ● ● ER71
U = 24 V – ● – ● ● ● ● ER72
Pressure-flow power control                                 electric control (negative control) ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ● EF..
Power control with
pressure cut-off
hydraulic start of control from 10 to 35 bar ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA5D
36 to 70 bar ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA6D
71 to 105 bar ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA7D
106 to 140 bar ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA8D
141 to 230 bar ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA9D
   remotely operated hydraulic start of control see LA.D ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA.DG
   flow control,
   X-T plugged
hydraulic start of control see LA.D ● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA.DS
electrically
overridable
(negative
control)
start of control see LA.D
● ● ● ● ● ● ● LA.S
Electro-proportional control positive control
   with pressure control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1D
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2D
   with pressure and flow control
   (load-sensing)
X-T open U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1DF
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2DF
   with pressure and flow control
   (load-sensing)
X-T plugged U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1DS
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2DS
   with electro-hydraulic pressure control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1ED
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2ED
Control devices
02 Pump, open circuit O
Operation mode
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 10 18 28 45 63 72 85 100
Size (NG)
S.7A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
A10V(S)O Series 53
Type code
S.8A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
18 28 45 63 72 85 100
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V O / 53 - V
04 Electro-proportional control positive control
   with pressure control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EK1D
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EK2D
   with pressure and flow control
   (load-sensing)
X-T open U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EK1DF
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2DF
   with pressure and flow control
   (load-sensing)
X-T plugged U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1DS
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2DS
   electro-hydraulic pressure control with controller cut-off U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP1ED
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● EP2ED
Control devices
05 Series 5, index 3 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 53
Series
08 Splined shaft
ANSI B92.1a
standard shaft ● ● ● ● ● ● ● S
similar to shaft “S” however for higher input torque ● ● ● ● ● ● – R
reduced diameter, limited suitability for through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● ● U
similar to shaft “U”, however for higher torque – ● ● ● ● ● ● W
09 ISO 3019-1 (SAE) 2-hole ● ● ● ● ● ● ● C
4-hole – – – ● ● ● ● D
Drive shaft
Mounting flange
06 View on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Direction of rotation
07 FKM (fluor-caoutchouc) V
Sealing material
10 SAE flange port
fastening thread, metric
rear not for through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 11
at side, opposite for through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 12
at side,
offset 90°
not for through drive;
available only for coun-
ter-clockwise direction of
rotation
– – ● – – – – 13
Working port
A10V(S)O Series 53
Type code
S.9A10V(S)O Variable Hydraulic Piston Pump Technical Catalogue
18 28 45 63 72 85 100
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
A10V O / 53 - V
12 Without connector (without solenoid, with hydraulic control only, without code) ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
DEUTSCH – molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode (for electric
controls)
● ● ● ● ● ● ● P
Connectors for solenoids
Through drive
11 Flange ISO 3019-1
Diameter
Hub for splined shaft
Diameter
without through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● ● N00
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● ● ● ● K01
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● ● ● ● K52
101-2 (B) 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP – ● ● ● ● ● ● K68
1 in 15T 16/32DP – – ● ● ● ● ● K04
127-4 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP – – – ● ● ● ● K15
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – – ● ● K16
127-2 (C) 1 1/4 in 14T12/24DP – – – – – ● ● K07
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP – – – – – ● ● K24
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available
Viscosity Temperature Comment
Cold start νmax ≤ 1600 mm2/s θSt ≥ -40 °C t ≤ 1 min, without load (p ≤ 30 bar), n ≤ 1000 rpm
Permissible temperature difference ΔT ≤ 25 K between axial piston unit and hydraulic fluid
Warm-up phase ν = 1600 to 400 mm²/s θ = -40 °C to -25 °C
Note the detailed information on operation with low
temperatures, see data sheet 90300-03-B
Continuous operation ν = 400 to 10 mm²/s this corresponds, for VG 46 for example, to a temperature
range of +5 °C to +85 °C (see selection diagram)
θ = -25 °C to +110 °C measured at port L,
observe the permissible temperature range of the shaft seal
(ΔT = approx. 5 K between the bearing/shaft seal and port L)
νopt = 36 to 16 mm²/s Range of optimum operating viscosity and efficiency
Short-term operation νmin ≥ 7 mm²/s t < 1 min, p < 0.3 • pnom
A10V(S)O Series 52 & 53
Technical data
Hydraulic fluids
The A10V(S)O variable pump is designed for operation with
HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for hydraulic
fluids should be taken from the following data sheets